

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).13163-13168/2010

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M. LOOKAS BABU & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rustagi,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.13163/2010 petitioners granted four weeks time as a last chance for furnishing correct address of respondent Nos. 12 and 36. Respondent No. 4 has not filed counter affidavit inspite of last opportunity granted. Respondent Nos. 55 and 57 have refused to accept notice. Hence, proper service. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C)No.13164/2010 respondent No. 1 has not filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit inspite of last opportunity granted. Await return of notice of respondent No. 2 to 26.

..2/-

Item No.80

: 2 :

In SLP(C)No.13165/2010 respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have not filed counter affidavit inspite of last opportunity granted. Await return of notice of respondent Nos. 5 to 29.

In SLP(C)No.13166/2010 served respondents were granted last opportunity for filing counter affidavit. Hence, no further time granted. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C)No.13167/2010 respondent No. 8 has expired. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps against Lrs., if any. If steps taken, issue notice. Counsel for the petitioner also granted four weeks time for furnishing correct address of respondent No. 100. Await return of notice of the remaining respondents.

In SLP(C)No.13168/2010 service of notice is complete. respondent No. 3 granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.

List the matters on 21.1.2011.

