

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).13163-13168/2010

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. LOOKAS BABU & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.

Mr. V. Pattabhiram,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.13163/2010 petitioners were granted last opportunity for furnishing correct address of respondent Nos. 12 and 36. No steps have been taken till now. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders regarding non prosecution of respondent Nos. 12 and 36.

In SLP(C)No.13164/2010 respondent Nos. 2 to 26. await return of notice of petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent Nos. 2 to 26 by registered post, acknowledgment due within four weeks. Filing of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed with. Respondent No. 1 has not filed Vakalatnama evn now.

In SLP(C)No.13165/2010 respondent Nos. 5 to 29. await return of notice of

..2/-

Item No.63 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.13166/2010 await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The last opportunity to the remaining served respondents for filing counter affidavit is over.

In SLP(C)No.13167/2010 learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps against Lrs. of deceased respondent No.98 inspite of last opportunity granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders regarding non prosecution of Lrs. of deceased respondent No.98. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C)No.13168/2010 service is complete. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Last opportunity granted to respondent No.3 for filing counter affidavit is over.

List the matters other than matters which are ordered to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 28.2.2011.

S

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar