

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13163-13168/2010

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. LOOKAS BABU & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 28/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. R. S. Krishnan, Adv.
 Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of 63 days caused in filing fresh address of respondent Nos.36 and 100 in SLP (C) No.13163/2010 is condoned. Similarly, delay of 137 days caused in paying procees fee and filing spare copies of SLP No.13167/2010 is condoned.

I.A.NO.6 IN SLP (C) NO.13167/2010

By filing this application, the applicants have prayed to permit them to delete the name of respondent NO.98 from the array of parties in SLP (C) 13167/2010. Having regard to the

- 2 -

facts of the case, the prayer made in the application is granted. The application, accordingly, stands disposed of.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master