

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13163-13168/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2009 in WP No.8573/2008,WP No.10432/2008,WP No.10581/2008,WP No.10658/2008,WP No.21913/2008 and order dated 26/02/2010 in CC No.1794/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M. LOOKAS BABU & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for deletion of proforma respondents and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 18/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. ATM Rangaramanujan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Krishnaihayu, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv.
Mr.M.V.K. Moorthy, Adv.
Mr. Bipin V. Chandan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As.for deletion of proforma respondents is allowed.

Accordingly, the proforma respondents are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Once again counsel for petitioners is directed to take effective steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents.
..2/-

:2:

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents returnable in four weeks.

Dasti in, addition is, permitted.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master