

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
13163-13168/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/03/2009 in WP No. 8573/2008,26/03/2009 in WP No. 10432/2008,26/03/2009 in WP No. 10581/2008,26/03/2009 in WP No. 10658/2008,26/03/2009 in WP No. 21913/2008,26/02/2010 in CC No. 1794/2009,26/03/2009 in WP No. 8573/2008,26/03/2009 in WP No. 10432/2008,26/03/2009 in WP No. 10581/2008,26/03/2009 in WP No. 10658/2008,26/03/2009 in WP No. 21913/2008,26/02/2010 in CC No. 1794/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.P. at Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. LOOKAS BABU & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12877-12898/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18712-18728/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29842-29846/2014

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3944/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing certified/ordinary copy of impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34644-34646/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Date : 31/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.04.01

14:39:34 IST

today.

Reason:

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms.Prerna Singh,Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. J. N. Singh, Adv
Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. A. V. S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Sumanth Nookala Adv.
For M/s. Palwai Venkat Law Asso., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Kishnayya, Adv.
Mr. R. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar H., Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Chandan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after four weeks.
be completed.

Meanwhile, pleadings

(G. V. Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt. Registrar